Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An IATF 16949, ISO9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company
SILIICON PLANAR DUAL ZENER DIODES MM1Z2V0-MM1Z75
SOD-123
SMD Package
RoHS compliant
FEATURES:
1. Small Plastic Package Suitable for Surface Mounted Design
2. Polarity: - Cathode indicated by polarity band
3. This product is available in AEC-Q101 Compliant and PPAP Capable also.
Note: For AEC-Q101 compliant products, please use suffix -AQ in the part number while ordering
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta = 25 ℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Power Dissipation PD 500 mW
Junction Temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +150 °C
THERMAL RESISTANCE
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air Rth (j-a) 340 °C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at (Ta = 25 ℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Rage 3 Dynamic Impedance 4
Reverse Leakage
Current
VZnom IZT VZT (V) ZZT (W) at IZ IR (mA) VR
V mA Min Max Max mA Max (V)
MM1Z2V0 4A 2.0 5 1.80 2.15 100 5 120 0.5
MM1Z2V2 4B 2.2 5 2.08 2.33 100 5 120 0.7
MM1Z2V4 4C 2.4 5 2.28 2.56 100 5 120 1.0
MM1Z2V7 4D 2.7 5 2.50 2.90 110 5 120 1.0
MM1Z3V0 4E 3.0 5 2.80 3.20 120 5 50 1.0
MM1Z3V3 4F 3.3 5 3.10 3.50 130 5 20 1.0
MM1Z3V6 4H 3.6 5 3.40 3.80 130 5 10 1.0
MM1Z3V9 4J 3.9 5 3.70 4.10 130 5 5.0 1.0
MM1Z4V3 4K 4.3 5 4.00 4.60 130 5 5.0 1.0
MM1Z4V7 4M 4.7 5 4.40 5.00 130 5 2.0 1.0
MM1Z5V1 4N 5.1 5 4.80 5.40 130 5 2.0 1.5
MM1Z5V6 4P 5.6 5 5.20 6.00 80 5 1.0 2.5
MM1Z2V0-75
Rev02_01042022E
Continental Device India Pvt. Limited Data Sheet Page 1 of 9
Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An IATF 16949, ISO9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at (Ta = 25 ℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Rage 1 Dynamic Impedance 2
Reverse Leakage
Current
VZnom IZT VZT (V) ZZT (W) at IZ IR (mA) VR
V mA Min Max Max mA Max (V)
MM1Z6V2 4R 6.2 5 5.80 6.60 50 5 1.0 3.0
MM1Z6V8 4X 6.8 5 6.40 7.20 30 5 0.5 3.5
MM1Z7V5 4Y 7.5 5 7.00 7.90 30 5 0.5 4.0
MM1Z8V2 4Z 8.2 5 7.70 8.70 30 5 0.5 5.0
MM1Z9V1 5A 9.1 5 8.50 9.60 30 5 0.5 6.0
MM1Z10 5B 10 5 9.40 10.60 30 5 0.1 7.0
MM1Z11 5C 11 5 10.4 11.60 30 5 0.1 8.0
MM1Z12 5D 12 5 11.4 12.70 35 5 0.1 9.0
MM1Z13 5E 13 5 12.4 14.10 35 5 0.1 10
MM1Z15 5F 15 5 13.8 15.60 40 5 0.1 11
MM1Z16 5H 16 5 15.3 17.10 40 5 0.1 12
MM1Z18 5J 18 5 16.8 19.10 45 5 0.1 13
MM1Z20 5K 20 5 18.8 21.20 50 5 0.1 15
MM1Z22 5M 22 5 20.8 23.30 55 5 0.1 17
MM1Z24 5N 24 5 22.8 25.60 60 5 0.1 19
MM1Z27 5P 27 5 25.1 28.90 70 2 0.1 21
MM1Z30 5R 30 5 28.0 32.00 80 2 0.1 23
MM1Z33 5X 33 5 31.0 35.00 80 2 0.1 25
MM1Z36 5Y 36 5 34.0 38.00 90 2 0.1 27
MM1Z39 5Z 39 2.5 37.0 41.00 100 2 2.0 30
MM1Z43 6A 43 2.5 40.0 46.00 130 2 2.0 33
MM1Z47 6B 47 2.5 44.0 50.00 150 2 2.0 36
MM1Z51 6C 51 2.5 48.0 54.00 180 2 1.0 39
MM1Z56 6D 56 2.5 52.0 60.00 180 2 1.0 43
MM1Z62 6E 62 2.5 58.0 66.00 200 2 0.2 47
MM1Z68 6F 68 2.5 64.0 72.00 250 2 0.2 52
MM1Z75 6H 75 2.5 70.0 79.00 300 2 0.2 57
Note:
1. Forward Voltage at IF=10mA <0.9V
2. Tolerance Approximately +/- 5%
3. VZ is tested with pulse (20ms)